T4-LDS-0329, Rev. 1 (12/20/13) ©2013 Microsemi Corporation Page 1 of 6
One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656     Ph: 949-380-6100     sales.support@microsemi.com
ICT-10 – ICT-45C(e3)
Available
1500 Watt Low Clamping
Transient Voltage Suppressor
Screening in
reference to

(Fig. 1)
IPP1 = 1A
VC
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 1)
@ IPP2 = 10A
VC
MAXIMUM
PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
@ 10 X 1000 µs
IPP3
VOLTS µA VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS A
ICT-10 10.0 2 11.7 13.7 14.1 90
ICT-12 12.0 2 14.1 16.1 16.5 70
ICT-15 15.0 2 17.6 20.1 20.6 60
ICT-18 18.0 2 21.2 24.2 25.2 50
ICT-22 22.0 2 25.9 29.8 32.0 40
ICT-36 36.0 2 42.4 50.6 54.3 23
ICT-45 45.0 2 52.9 63.3 70.0 19
 VF at 100 amps peak, 8.3 ms sine wave equals 3.5 volts maximum.
ICT-10C 10.0 2 11.7 14.1 14.5 90
ICT-12C 12.0 2 14.1 16.7 17.1 70
ICT-15C 15.0 2 17.6 20.8 21.4 60
ICT-18C 18.0 2 21.2 24.8 25.5 50
ICT-22C 22.0 2 25.9 30.8 32.0 40
ICT-36C 36.0 2 42.4 50.6 54.3 23
ICT-45C 45.0 2 52.9 63.3 70.0 19
 C suffix indicates Bidirectional.
 NOTE 1:   TVSs are normally selected according to the reverse “Stand Off Voltage” VWM which should be equal to
 or greater than the dc or repetitive peak operation voltage level.
  * The minimum breakdown voltage as shown takes into consideration the +/-1 volt tolerance normally specified for power supply regulation on